PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3833188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUEBOX 3D, LLC	04/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TITAN SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	115 ORONOCO STREET	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14622473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-244-3003

Email: gborri@cpaglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** FIALA & WEAVER

Address Line 1: 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON DC, VIRGINIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H15.000100001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA BORRI
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Borri/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Titan Systems_Certificate of Amendment_name change from BlueBox 3D#page1.tif source=Titan Systems_Certificate of Amendment_name change from BlueBox 3D#page2.tif source=Titan Systems_Certificate of Amendment_name change from BlueBox 3D#page3.tif source=Titan Systems_Certificate of Amendment_name change from BlueBox 3D#page4.tif source=Titan Systems_Certificate of Amendment_name change from BlueBox 3D#page5.tif

PATENT 503786542 REEL: 038449 FRAME: 0877

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

BLUEBOX 3D, LLC

(Changing its name to Titan Systems, LLC)

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to §13.1-1014 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- The current name of the limited liability company, as it appears on the records of the State Corporation Commission, is BlueBox 3D, LLC (the "Company") having SCC ID S528879-2.
- 2. The Company's Articles of Organization are amended to change the name of the Company to "Titan Systems, LLC".
- The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the Company's members as of April _____, 2016.

Dated: April , 2016

BlueBox 3D, LLC (changing its name to Titan Systems, LLC)

By: // // Wark Gordon, Manager

(SEAL)

#3057377v1 083946/000001

REEL: 038449 FRAME: 0878

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF BLUEBOX 3D, LLC

(Changing its name to Titan Systems, LLC)

APRIL___,2016

The undersigned, being the sole member of **BlueBox 3D**, **LLC**, a Virginia limited liability company (the "**Company**"), in accordance with Section 13.1-1022 of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act, adopts and approves the following resolutions all effective as of April _____, 2016:

1. NAME CHANGE OF THE COMPANY.

WHEREAS, the Company's Member has determined that it is in the Company's best interest to amend the Company's Articles of Organization to change the name of the Company to "Titan Systems, LLC" (the "Articles of Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the Member has reviewed a draft of the Articles of Amendment.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the form and provisions of the Articles of Amendment are approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, the Company's officers, and each of them, are authorized, in the Company's name and on its behalf, to execute the Articles of Amendment and to file them with the Virginia State Corporation Commission.

2. OMNIBUS RESOLUTION.

RESOLVED, the Company's managers, each of them with full authority to act without the others, are authorized and directed to do or cause to be done any and all such further acts and things and to execute and deliver any and all such additional documents as they may deem necessary, appropriate, or advisable in order to carry into effect the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

This written consent will be filed with the minutes of the Company's proceedings and will have the same force and effect as though adopted at a meeting duly called and held.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.]

#3057397V1 083946/000001

PATENT REEL: 038449 FRAME: 0879

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company's sole member has executed this Action by Written Consent effective as of the date first written above.

MEMBER:

MARK GORDON

[ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF BLUEBOX 3D, LLC]

PATENT

REEL: 0384 \$ FRAME: 0880



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

April 11, 2016

WENDY STONEMAN 1775 WIEHLE AVE SUITE 400 RESTON, VA 20190

RECEIPT

RE:

Titan Systems, LLC

ID:

S528879 - 2

DCN:

16-04-08-5960

Dear Customer:

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of amendment for a limited liability company with this office.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced limited liability company was BlueBox 3D, LLC.

This receipt also acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

The effective date of the amendment is April 11, 2016.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LCNCD CIS0372

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 11, 2016

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Titan Systems, LLC (formerly known as BlueBox 3D, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 11, 2016.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

James C. Dimitri

Commissioner

16-04-08-5960 LLAACPT

PATENT REEL: 038449 FRAME: 0882